# H \$140.00 49

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDEAL Industries, Inc.		09/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Casella Holdings Limited	
Street Address:	Regent House, Wolseley Road, Kempston	
City:	Bedfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK42 7JY	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4907322	CASELLA
Registration Number:	4998295	DBADGE
Registration Number:	5886190	FLOWDETECTIVE
Registration Number:	5113111	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	4998296	MICRODUST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124568435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124568400

Email: munozg@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128404.214100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Maiers
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Maiers/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page1.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page2.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page3.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page4.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page5.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page6.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page7.tif source=IDEAL US to Casella Holdings - Intellectual Property Agreement - signed#page8.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **IDEAL Industries, Inc.**, "Assignor", a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, Illinois 60178, U.S.A. has hereby agreed to sell and assign to **Casella Holdings Limited**, "Assignee", a private limited company of the United Kingdom, with an address at Regent House, Wolseley Road, Kempston Bedfordshire, MK42 7JY, United Kingdom, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the Intellectual Property identified on attached Exhibit A listing patents and patent applications, attached Exhibit B listing trademark applications/registrations, and attached Exhibit C listing domain names, which are incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the intellectual property identified on Exhibits A, B and C, Assignor and Assignee are executing this instrument of assignment.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest, and goodwill in and to the intellectual property identified on Exhibits A, B and C, attached hereto as well as to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

Together with Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of the Intellectual Property being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Intellectual Property against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Intellectual Property Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that, with respect to each Intellectual Property, it has the full right to convey its above-described right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances. Assignor further covenants and warrants that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees, at the request of Assignee and without charge or cost to Assignee, to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be reasonably required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment, (ii) fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks is duly made of record in the United States and (iii) fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of assignment with any applicable foreign agency or government office so that Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks is duly made of record in the applicable foreign jurisdiction.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all patents/trademark certificates of registration to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

ACTIVE.682213840v1

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the applicable foreign agency or government Office of any other country throughout the world. In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on this 22nd day IDEAL Industries, Jr.c. (Assignor) NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before My commission expires:  $\sqrt{2/30/23}$ Notary Public: Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 30, 2023 SS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this instrument to be executed on this Casella Holdings Limited (Assignee) NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE County of: Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 23<sup>m</sup> day of Sanford who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before

My commission expires: 12/30/23

MARIBEL SILVA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois y Commission Expires Dec 30, 2023

# EXHIBIT A

# **PATENTS**

	· •	l Transition	1			
Patent Name	Country	File Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Status	Issue Date
AIR SAMPLER	China	16-Oct-2017	201680022148.2	ZL20168002148.2		09-Aug-2019
WITH CLOSED	Cillia	10-001-2017	201000022140.2	ZLZU108UUZ148.Z		09-Aug-2019
LOOP FLOW		· ·				
CONTROL						
SYSTEM	•				Granted	
AIRSAMPLER	South Africa	10-Oct-2017	2017/06834	2017/06834	Granteu	31-Oct-2018
WITH CLOSED	SouthAffica	10-001-2017	2017/00054	2017/00054	-	31-061-2010
LOOP FLOW					,	
CONTROL			·			
SYSTEM					Granted	
		12 Amm 2016	16700614.0	2202700	Granted	21 14 2010
AIRSAMPLER	Europe	13-Apr-2016	16780614.0	3283766		21-Aug-2019
WITH CLOSED LOOP FLOW		•				
CONTROL						
SYSTEM				++ · · · ·	Granted	
	C =	12 / 2016	16700614.0	CO201C01011F	Granteu	21 1 2010
AIRSAMPLER	Germany	13-Apr-2016	16780614.0	602016019115		21-Aug-2019
WITH CLOSED LOOP FLOW						
CONTROL				· .		
SYSTEM					Granted	
AIRSAMPLER	United	13-Apr-2016	16780614.0	3283766	Granteu	21-Aug-2019
WITH CLOSED	Kingdom	13-Apr-2010	10/80014.0	3203700		21-Aug-2013
LOOP FLOW	Kingdom					
CONTROL						
SYSTEM			:		Granted	
AIRSAMPLER	France	13-Apr-2016	16780614.0	3283766	Granteu	21-Aug-2019
WITH CLOSED	Trance	13 Apr 2010	10700014.0	3263700		21 Aug 2013
LOOP FLOW			,			
CONTROL			•			
SYSTEM	,			1	Granted	
AIRSAMPLER	United	16-Apr-2015	14/688,370	10001115		19-Jun-2018
WITH CLOSED	States			*		
LOOP FLOW	,			'	i	
CONTROL						
SYSTEM	· ·				Granted	
AIRSAMPLER	India	13-Apr-2016	201717036248			
WITH CLOSED						
LOOP FLOW	}			·		
CONTROL						
SYSTEM				N/A	Pending	N/A

ACTIVE 682213840v13

- 3 -

AIRSAMPLER   WITH CLOSED   LOOP FLOW CONTROL   SWITH CLOSED   LOOP FLOW CONTROL   LOOP FLOW CONTROL	Patent Name	Country	File Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Status	Issue Date
COOP FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM		South Korea	06-Nov-2017	10-2017-7032103			
CONTROL SYSTEM	i i						
SYSTEM   SOUTH Africa   10-Oct - 2017   2017/06835   2017/06835   Granted   31-Oct - 2018   2017/06835   2017/06835   Granted   31-Oct - 2018   2017/06835   2017/06835   Granted   31-Oct - 2018   2017/06835   Granted   31-Oct - 2018   2017/06835   Granted   2017/078350   Granted   2017/078350	l .						
PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY	l .		a de la companya de l		N/A	Published	N/A
SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   France   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   O		South Africa	10-Oct-2017	2017/06835			
PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP   South Korea   Sept. 19,   10-2022-7032410   Salagazio   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   Salagazio   Granted   O4-Aug	•	*		i	,		
SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   PERSONAL AIR SASEMBLY   PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP   PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP	ASSEMBLY						
ASSEMBLY   United Kingdom	PERSONALAIR	Europe	22-Apr-2016	16786954.4	3289220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
PERSONALAIR   SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   PERSONALAIR   SOuth Korea   23-May-2022   N/A	SAMPLING PUMP					,	
SAMPLING PUMP   Stingdom   Sept. 19   Sept	ASSEMBLY						
ASSEMBLY   United   States   Spain			22-Apr-2016	16786954.4	3289220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
PERSONALAIR		Kingdom		į.	'		
SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   Spain   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   France   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   O4-							
ASSEMBLY   Spain   Spain   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   SSEMBLY			22-Apr-2016	15/136,377	10,774,825	Granted	15-Sep-2020
PERSONALAIR   Spain   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   04-Aug-2021		States		ı			
SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   France   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   ASSEMBLY   PERSONALAIR   SAMPLING PUMP   ASSEMBLY   France   22-Apr-2016   16786954.4   3289220   Granted   O4-Aug-2021   O4-Au		Consider	22 Amr 2016	16706054.4	2200220	Crantod	04 Aug 2021
ASSEMBLY	Į.	Spain	22-Apr-2016	15/85954.4	3289220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         France         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Italy         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Netherlands         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         N/A         Pending           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         N/A         Granted           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         ASSEMBLY         10-2022-7032410         Pending         5/23/2022							
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Litaly         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Netherlands         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         N/A         Granted         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         5/23/2022           PERSONAL AIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending         Pending		Franco	22-Apr-2016	1678605///	2280220	Granted	04- Δυσ- 2021
ASSEMBLY		France	22-Apr-2010	10/00334.4	3209220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Italy         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Netherlands         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         N/A         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         5/23/2022           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending         Pending							
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Netherlands         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         N/A         Granted         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         5/23/2022           PERSONALAIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending         5		Italv	22-Apr-2016	16786954.4	3289220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
ASSEMBLY         Netherlands         22-Apr-2016         16786954.4         3289220         Granted         04-Aug-2021           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         Pending           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May-         10-2022-71017297         Pending         Pending           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         M/A         Granted         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         5/23/2022           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending         5/23/2022		,		20,0000,			
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         Pending           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         Pending           ASSEMBLY         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted           PERSONALAIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending							
ASSEMBLY         .         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         Pending           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         Pending           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           ASSEMBLY         To-2402535         5/23/2022	PERSONALAIR	Netherlands	22-Apr-2016	16786954.4	3289220	Granted	04-Aug-2021
PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         China         23-Oct-2017         201680023450.X         ZL201680023450.X         Granted         17-Apr-2020           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending         Pending	SAMPLINGPUMP		·				
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Lindia         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         2022         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending	ASSEMBLY	,					
ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending           SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending           ASSEMBLY         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted           ASSEMBLY         10-2402535         5/23/2022           PERSONAL AIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending	PERSONALAIR	China	23-Oct-2017	201680023450.X	ZL201680023450.X	Granted	17-Apr-2020
PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         India         22-Apr-2016         201717036262         Pending         Pending           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         Pending           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted           PERSONAL AIR SSEMBLY         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending	SAMPLING PUMP						
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         Image: Control of the control of							
ASSEMBLY         Image: Control of the control of		India	22-Apr-2016	201717036262		Pending	
PERSONAL AIR         South Korea         23-May- 2022         10-2022-71017297         Pending         Pending           ASSEMBLY         N/A         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR - SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           ASSEMBLY         10-2402535         5/23/2022         5/23/2022           PERSONAL AIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending	1						. 4.
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         2022         N/A         N/A         N/A           PERSONAL AIR SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           ASSEMBLY         10-2402535         5/23/2022           PERSONALAIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending	<del></del>				N/A		N/A
ASSEMBLY         Image: Control of the control of		South Korea		10-2022-71017297		Pending	
PERSONAL AIR - SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY         South Korea         06-Nov-2017         1020177032109         Granted         Granted           PERSONAL AIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2402535         5/23/2022           Pending	1		2022		N / A		N1 / A
SAMPLING PUMP ASSEMBLY 10-2402535 5/23/2022 PERSONAL AIR South Korea Sept. 19, 10-2022-7032410 Pending		South Vorce	06 Nov 2017	1020177022100	IN/A	Grantad	IN/A
ASSEMBLY         10-2402535         5/23/2022           PERSONALAIR         South Korea         Sept. 19,         10-2022-7032410         Pending		Joudinorea	00-1404-7017	10201//022103		Granted	
PERSONALAIR South Korea Sept. 19, 10-2022-7032410 Pending	i				10-2402535		   5/23/2022
		South Korea	Sent 19	10-2022-7032410	10 2702000	Pending	J/ 2J/ 2022
SAMPLING PUMP I 2022 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	SAMPLING PUMP		2022	10 2022 /002410		- Chang	
ASSEMBLY N/A N/A	1				N/A	·	N/A

ACTIVE 682213840v13

-4-

Patent Name	Country	File Date	Application No.	Patent No.	Saftes	Issue Date
PERSONALAIR	United	01-Sep-2020	17/009,520		Granted	
SAMPLING PUMP	States					
ASSEMBLY `				11,434,894		9/6/2022
PERSONALAIR	-	01-Sep-2022	17/901,455			
SAMPLING PUMP	United					
ASSEMBLY	States			N/A	Pending	N/A
MEMS	*	24-Feb-2021	PCTUS2021019437			
MICROPHONE						
WITH INGRESS				1		
PROTECTION	PCT			N/A	Published	N/A
MEMS	China	24-Feb-2021				
MICROPHONE				·	·	
WITH INGRESS				,	Danielia m	61/4
PROTECTION	11:	24 F-1- 2024	17/002 046	N/A	Pending	N/A
MEMS MICROPHONE	United States	24-Feb-2021	17/802,946			
WITH INGRESS	States					
PROTECTION				N/A	Pending	N/A
MEMS	Europe	08-Aug-2022	21760020.4	111/7	i Chaing	14/ /
MICROPHONE	Carope	00 7146 2022	21700020.1			
WITH INGRESS						
PROTECTION				N/A	Pending	N/A
STACKABLE	PCT	17-Dec-2020	PCTUS2020065622			
ENVIRONMENTAL			i i			
AIRSAMPLING						
PUMP				N/A	Pending	N/A
STACKABLE	Taiwan	25-Nov-2021	110144032			
ENVIRONMENTAL						
AIRSAMPLING	,					
PUMP				N/A	Pending	N/A

ACTIVE 682213840v13

- 5 -

## EXHIBIT B

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark Name	Country	Filed Date	Application No.	Register Date	Registration Date	Owner
APEX	South Africa	3/22/2016	2016/07940	1/7/2016	2016/07940	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
APEX	European Union	3/24/2016	015275423	8/1/2016	015275423	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	China	11/20/2014	15748002	6/7/2018	15748002	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	United States of America	1/23/2015	86/512,313	3/1/2016	4,907,322	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	India	6/11/2015	2984231	8/8/2019	2984231	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	South Africa	6/11/2015	2015/15338	7/20/2017	2015/15338	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	China	11/20/2014	15748002A	4/21/2016	15748002A	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	Australia	3/17/2016	1759637	10/19/2016	1759637	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA	New Zealand	3/17/2016	1039403	9/20/2016	1039403	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	China	11/20/2014	15748001	1/14/2016	15748001	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	China	2/26/2019	36492640	10/7/2019	36492640	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
CASELLA Design	China	2/26/2019	36492641	6/7/2020	36492641	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	United States of America	1/7/2016	86/868,606	7/12/2016	4,998,295	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	European Únion	3/24/2016	015275399	8/1/2016	015275399	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	South Africa	3/17/2016	2016/07552	5/31/2018	2016/07552	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	India	3/17/2016	3213233	2/14/2017	3213233	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	China	3/25/2016	19423051	5/7/2017	19423051	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	Korea, Republic of (KR)	6/28/2016	40-2016- 0048896	5/4/2017	40-1250418	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
DBADGE	Brazil	6/23/2016	911226540	5/2/2018	911226540	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
dustBadge `	China	10/9/2016	21497396	11/28/2017	21497396	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
dustBadge	European Union	10/19/2017	017364621	3/23/2018	017364621	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
FLOW DETECTIVE	United States of America	3/22/2018	87/845,016	10/15/2019	5886190	IDEAL Industries, Inc.

-6-

ACTIVE 682213840v13

Mark Name	Country	Filed Date	Application No.	Register Pare	Registration Date	Owner
FLOW DETECTIVE	European Union	9/20/2018	17959477	1/13/2021	17959477	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
GUARDIAN	United States of America	4/25/2016	87/012,438	1/3/2017	5,113,111	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
GUARDIAN	South Africa	5/6/2016	2016/12343	3/18/2019	2016/12343	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
GUARDIAN	India	5/6/2016	3253013	2/6/2020	3253013	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
GUARDIAN	European Union	5/11/2016	015424575	9/16/2016	015424575	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
GUARDIAN	China	5/9/2016	19886405	2/7/2019	19886405	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	United States of America	1/7/2016	86/868,681	7/12/2016	4,998,296	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	China	3/22/2016	19378444	4/28/2017	19378444	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	South Africa	3/22/2016	2016/07948	2/28/2018	2016/07948	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	India	3/21/2016	3216279			IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	United Arab Emirates	8/8/2016	257986	8/8/2016	257986	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	Turkey	6/22/2016	2016/54996	4/10/2017	2016 54996	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST	Australia	6/21/2016	1778238	6/21/2016	1778238	IDEAL Industries, Inc.
MICRODUST PRO	European Union	1/17/2017	016259293	5/15/2017	016259293	IDEAL Industries, Inc.

ACTIVE 682213840v13

- 7 -

# EXHIBIT C

## **DOMAIN NAMES**

## MAINTAINED BY IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

casella-cel.com	1/17/2012	1/17/2024	Network Solutions
casellacelinc.com	7/8/2011	7/8/2024	Network Solutions
Casella-Group.com	10/8/2012	10/8/2022	Total Web Solutions Limited trading as Total Registrations
casellasolutions.ca	11/12/2018	11/12/2022	CSC
casella solutions.com.au	3/1/2022	1/23/2023	CSC ,
casellausa.com	1/24/2002	1/24/2024	Network Solutions
casellausa.net	9/2/2016	9/2/2025	Network Solutions
noisebadge.com	5/11/2006	5/11/2023	Network Solutions

ACTIVE 682213840v13

**RECORDED: 09/29/2022**